opening balances
as at

1 April 2010

£000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 668,094 664,692 (3,402)

Heritage Assets - 2,444 2,444

Long-Term Assets 766,475 765,517 (958)

Net Assets 625,016 624,058 (958)

Unusable Reserves 602,677 601,719 (958)

Total Reserves 625,016 624,058 (958)

 98

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Oxford City Council Statement of Accounts 2011/12

46. Movement in Reserves Statement Unusable Reserves 2010/11
During 2010/11, an impairment of £1.422 million was recognised in the Community assets, as a result
of a revised valuation the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement has been restated.

The restatement of the relevant lines of the Movement in Reserves Statement, as of 31 March 2011,
following the application of this new accounting policy are presented in the table
below.

47. Effect on Balance Sheet 31 March 2011
The resulting restated Balance Sheet for 31 March 2011 is provided on page 25. The adjustments that
have been made to that Balance Sheet over the version published in the 2010/11 Statement of
Accounts is as follows:

As Previously
Stated

31 March 2011

As Restated
31 March 2011

Restatement
2011

£000 £000 £000

Property, Plant & Equipment 579,402 576,000 (3,402)

Heritage Assets - 2,444 2,444

Long-Term Assets 684,032 683,074 (958)

Net Assets 631,023 630,065 (958)

Unusable Reserves 605,098 604,140 (958)

Total Reserves 631,023 630,065 (958)

As Previously
Stated

31 March 2011

As Restated
31 March 2011

Restatement
2011

£000 £000 £000

Balance as at the end of the previous
reporting period – 31 March 2010

602,688 602,688 -

Surplus or Deficit on the Provision of
Services

- - -

Other Comprehensive Income and
Expenditure

54,577 55,041 464

Adjustments between the
accounting basis and the funding
basis under regulations

52,167 53,589 1,422

Increase/(Decrease) in the Year 2,410 1,452 958

Balance at the end of the current
reporting period 31 March 2011

605,098 604,140 (958)

 99

NOTES TO THE CORE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Statement of Accounts 2011/12 Oxford City Council

The effect of the change in accounting policy in 2010/11 has been that Heritage Assets are recognised
at £2.4 million on the Balance Sheet resulting in some asset being increased in value by a total of £0.5
million and being credited to the Revaluation Reserve, while other assets have reduced in value by
£1.4 million resulting in a charge to the Comprehensive Income and Expenditure Statement.

Property, Plant and Equipment being restated by a reduction of the amount of £3.4 million to £576